



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 19606/2025**
PAWAN GROVER

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanisha Grover, Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit Adv. CGSC , Mr.
Kunal Raj Adv

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
24.04.2026

Since the Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today, list on
06.07.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 24, 2026/AS