



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19606/2025**

PAWAN GROVER

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit Adv. CGSC , Mr.
Kunal Raj Adv for R-1/UOI
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv for
respondent no. 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

%

ORDER

06.07.2026

List on 11.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 6, 2026/JK