



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011063502025

+ **W.P.(C) 19606/2025**

PAWAN GROVER

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv. Neeraj Gahlaut and Ms.Tanisha
Grover, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Akash Gupta; GP for UOI
Mr. Shashank Dixit Adv. CGSC , Mr. Kunal raj
Adv
Mr. Ateev Mathur,Adv Ms Jagriti Ahuja,Adv for
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

11.08.2026

%

List on 02.12.2026

JASMEET SINGH, J

AUGUST 11, 2026/NR